March 25, 2020
Mr. Bryan C. Hanson
Senior VP, Exelon Generation Company, LLC
President and CNO, Exelon Nuclear
4300 Winfield Road
Warrenville, IL  60555
SUBJECT: BRAIDWOOD GENERATING STATION – BIENNIAL PROBLEM
IDENTIFICATION AND RESOLUTION INSPECTION REPORT

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71152B Corrective Action
Documents
2448240 Westinghouse NSAL-15-1 . FQ(Z) Tech Spec Surveillance 02/05/2015
2567071 OSP-A-CT--Exciter Stator Phase Banding Is Loosening 10/07/2015
2589930 Root Cause Report: Severe Corrosion and Degraded
Coating Observed on Line 0SXH2AA-6
12/29/2015
2589930 Heavy General Corrosion on 0SXH2AA 6" in 0SX165A Pit 11/19/2015
270540 DC System Trend IR (January 2014 – July 2019) 08/08/2019
3993342 Request Formal OPEX Review for ICES 407278 04/03/2017
4066205 Braidwood Station OPEX Level 3 Review - NRC IN 2017-06 10/24/2017
4071655 Preparation for NRC Problem Identification and Resolution
Inspection
06/01/2018
4074647 Ops Effectiveness Review of ATV Actions Self-Assessment 11/14/2017
4081071 Level 3 OPEX Review Needed--Unusual Event Hydrogen
Leak
12/05/2017
4083304 DC System Short Circuit Calculation Update 12/12/2017
4086455 Green NCV - Errors in Analysis of Record for MS Line HELB 12/21/2017
4107379 Security 24 HR Loggable SY-AA-103-500 Procedure Not
Followed
02/23/2018
4110095 PI&R Deficiency (OBJ 2H): Shift Review Bypassed 03/01/2018
4110095 PI&R  Deficiency:  Shift Review Bypassed  03/01/2018
4110536 PI&R Deficiency Inappropriate NCAP IR 03/02/2018
4115813 Failed Gasket of 2B AF PP Gearbox Oil Cooler 03/16/2018
4123789 PI&R Deficiency:  Aging Management Program 04/06/2018
4124952 RCS Pressure Transient During 7300 TCP Mod 04/10/2018
4126942 Level 2 C&T Event--Work Stopped on 1PA08J and 1PA09J 04/15/2018
4128714 OSP-A Loss of ESF Bus 141 During 1A EDG Sequencer
Testing
04/19/2018
4129240 OSP-X 1RC01R NDE Results for 1RV-03-002 Reactor Head
Weld
06/19/2020
4131031 EC 620239 Poorly Written Lacks Operational Experience 04/26/2018
4132550 Root Cause Report:  Unit 1 A1R20 Turbine Trip 06/22/2018
4143493 PI&R Deficiency:  Untimely IR Generation Review 06/01/2018
 9
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
4143518 PI&R Deficiency:  Corrective Action Investigations 06/01/2018
4144070 U1 Manual Rx Trip 06/04/2018
4144695 Unit 1 DG-1 Maintenance Rule a(1) Determination 06/06/2018
4145161 Trend--THU Behaviors 06/07/2018
4146837 LORT TSA Failure (Isolate WS Flooding) 06/13/2018
4147583 1PI-AF105 Inlet Pressure Reads Lower Than Outlet Gauge 06/15/2018
4149089 BYR OPEX: U2 DEHC Drop 2 in Failure Mode 06/21/2018
4154913 NER NC-18-015 Yellow Adverse Trend in Fleet Fuel
Performance
07/10/2018
4156368 Potential Inventory Loss for Ultimate Heat Sink 07/17/2018
4158520 NRC ID'D - Support on 1B DG Lube OIl - Not Fret Protected 07/24/2018
4158523 NRC ID'D - 5 Missing Shroud Bolts - Top of 1B DG 07/24/2018
4160763 PI&R: UFSAR Revision Not Tracked Properly 08/01/2018
4167984 2Q18 Green NCV--Inadequate Maintenance Work
Instructions
08/28/2018
4167985 2Q18 Green Finding--Work Instruction Error Caused RCS
Issue
08/28/2018
4182698 OSP-X 2B SI Pump Recirculation Flow Anomaly 10/11/2018
4182783 OSP-A 2B SI Pump Recirculation Line Restriction 10/12/2018
4183593 Inspection Results of 2B SI Pump Recirculation Line FME 10/15/2018
4186040 NRC ID During Mode 4 Containment Walk Down 10/21/2018
4188177 FME Identified in K-14 RCCA Assembly 10/26/2018
4190621 NRC Green LIV - Security Inspection 11/01/2018
4190742 Digital FRV Controlling with Integral Function 11/01/2018
4193552 Notification Part 21 Framatome RFM Manipulator Gripper 11/09/2018
4197712 OPS Focus, Monitoring Plant Conditions Closely 11/26/2018
4198029 Foreign Material Exclusion (FME) - Declining Trend 02/22/2019
4203982 2B SI Pump Low Recirculation Flow Rate 03/21/2019
4210285 Source of FME ins 2B SI System 01/11/2019
4216119 Level 3 OPEX Review Requested 01/31/2019
4217023 DBAI: HELB Manual Actions 12/10/2014
4217133 DBAI: Global Effects of Missile Impact on RWST Hatch
Cover
02/04/2019
 10
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
4217715 Self-Assessment: Ops Mid-Cycle with OJT/TPE/Inst/SMEs 02/06/2019
4217716 Self-Assessment: Ops 71111.11 02/06/2019
4217944 Level 3 OPEX Review--ICES 449343 04/24/2019
4222716 Loose Conduit Nut on 1B AF Pump 02/22/2019
4224262 DG Temperature Switch - Part 21 Evaluation 02/27/2019
4229548 Potential Part 21 Applicability on Battery Charger 111 10/17/2019
4232818 FME: 2TO5337A Inspection Revealed FM 08/10/2019
4233266 Two DEP Failures of an Evaluated Simulator Scenario 03/26/2019
4235177 FME: Metal Tag Cable Created I/A Leak on 1LC-ES086 04/01/2019
4236442 NOS ID RCR 4145161 Contained Descripencies:  CA Not
Classified
04/04/2019
4254840 2BWOA RCP-2 Entry 06/06/2019
4256355 Self Assessment FME 06/12/2019
4261661 One ILT SRO-I Preliminary Denied License By NRC 07/03/2019
4263659 Scaffold Tie Off to Structure Broke--Div 12 ESF Room 07/12/2019
4265036 DC Bus 212 Ground (2DC06E – 125 Vdc ESF – Distribution
Center Bus 212)
07/18/2019
4265545 Unexpected Annunciator 1-21-D6. DC Bus 111 Ground
(1DC05E 125 Vdc ESF Dist. Cent 111 Assembly)
07/19/2019
4266244 Perform OPEX Review of 2019 INPO FME AFIs 09/24/2019
4267116 DC Bus 212 Ground (2DC06E – 125 Vdc ESF Dist. Cent 212
Assembly)
07/26/2019
4268875 Station Vulnerability Issue Due to Ginna OPEX 458342 08/01/2019
4268944 NOS ID 2018 Bioassay Prgm Periodic Measuremt Not
Performed
08/01/2019
4269225 Efficiency Impact Seen With Lake Softening 07/25/2019
4269360 DC Bus 212 Ground (2DC06E – 125 Vdc ESF Dist. Cent 212
Assembly)
08/03/2019
4270275 +96 Vdc Ground on DC 111 08/07/2019
4270893 2TO5337A Inspection Revealed FM 08/10/2019
4272759 Pilot Cell 19 at 91F (>90F Admin Limit) 2DC01E (2DC01E –
ESF Battery 211 Assembly)
08/18/2019
4272834 DC 112 Specific Gravity Deviation High (1DC02E – ESF 08/18/2019
 11
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
Battery 112 Assembly)
4273460 OP-AA-105-102, Att 1 Not Complete for First Qtr 2019 08/20/2019
4273637 Crew Learning for LORT Scenario 08/22/2019
4277166 DC Bus 211 Ground (2DC05E – 125 Vdc ESF Dist. Center
Bus 211 Assembly)
09/06/2019
4277356 Unexpected Alarm 1-21-E8 125 Vdc Batt Charger 111
Trouble
09/06/2019
4278172 Part 21 Closure Actions Inadequate 10/10/2019
4278351 60 DPM JW Leak 1B EDG--1DG01KB 09/11/2019
4278530 Proactive Inspection to Prevent Grounds 1AP01E (1AP01E –
Unit Aux. Power Transformer 141-1)
09/11/2019
4278534 Proactive Inspection to Prevent Grounds 2AP70E (2AP70E –
Unit Aux. Power Transformer 241-2)
09/11/2019
4278536 Proactive Inspection to Prevent Grounds 1AP02E (1AP02E –
Transformer, System Aux Trans 142-1)
09/11/2019
4278539 Proactive Inspection to Prevent Grounds 1AP71E (1AP71E –
System Aux Transformer 142-2)
09/11/2019
4278540 Proactive Inspection to Prevent Grounds 2AP02E (2AP02E –

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
(2FP01EB – Alarm Horn Outdoor Transformer Area)
4281258 1ER-DC05E Positive Ground Pushed Is > Rounds Maximum
(1ER DC05E   DC Bus 111 Ground Voltage Recorder)
09/22/2019
4282020 DC ESF Bus 112 Ground Alarm Received (1DC06E – 125
Vdc ESF Dist. Cent 112 Assembly)
09/25/2019
4282409 NOS ID'D: 1 of 10 LORT JPM Score Sheets was Incomplete 09/26/2019
4283427 FME: Foreign Material Found During Disassembly of
1PS124A
09/30/2019
4283868 2020 Pre-NRC Problem Identification and Resolution
Inspection
01/17/2020
4285090 1B AF Pump Flow Lower Than Acceptable Flow 10/04/2019
4285470 02-OSP-F Unexpected Alarm DC 112 Ground 10/06/2019
4285532 -122 Vdc 112 Ground 10/07/2019
4286018 212 DC Ground 10/08/2019
4286217 05-OSP-X Received Unexpected ALM 1-21-E8, 111 Battery
Charger Trouble (1DC03C   Battery Charger 111)
10/09/2019
4287611 FME - Metal Shavings Found in ES Piping 10/14/2019
4288186 10-OSP-R T/S Multiple Spurious Alarms on DC 111 Charger
(1DC03E   125 Vdc Battery Charger 111)
10/16/2019
4288445 11-OSP-R Intermittent DC Bus 112 Ground (1DC06E – 125
Vdc ESF Dist. Cent 112)
10/16/2019
4289894 Unexpected Alarm 1-22-D6 DC Bus 112 Ground 10/21/2019
4295309 1ER-DC05E Reads > 75 V (1ER-DC05E – DC Bus 111
Ground Voltage Recorder)
11/07/2019
4298533 DC Bus 212 Ground Detector Is Degraded (2ER-DC06E –
DC Bus 212 Ground Voltage Recorder)
11/19/2019
4298558 125 Vdc Battery Charger 111 Alarm Received After Ground
Check (1ER-DC05E   DC Bus 111 Ground Voltage
Recorder)
11/20/2019
4298558 125 Vdc Battery Charger 111 Alarm Received After Ground
Check
11/20/2019
4300007 DC 112 Ground During FP RTS (1FP02J – Fire Protection
Cabinet 1FP02J)
11/26/2019
4301635 Clearance & Tagging Annual Audit Deficiency - Ops 12/04/2019
 13
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
4302464 Unexpected Alarms 1-21-D6 and 1-21-E8 (1DC05E   125
Vdc ESF Dist. Cent 111 Assembly)
12/09/2019
4302464 Unexpected Alarms 1-21-D6 and 1-21-E8 12/09/2019
4304503 Erratic Negative Ground Volt Reading When Depressed DC
212
12/17/2019
4304938 Level 3 Config Control: Zero d/p Indicated on 0PDI-VC058 12/19/2019
4308125 Battery 212 Charger Circuit Card Issue (2DC04E – 125 Vdc
Battery Charger 212 Assembly)
01/05/2020
4308795 Unexpected Annunciator: 1-21-E8 (1DC03E   125 Vdc
Battery Charger 111)
01/08/2020
Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
4321466 NRC ID:  Issue With Rigging Restraint 02/25/2020
4321854 NRC ID'd Deficiency on 1PL100J With No Open WR/WO 02/27/2020
Drawings  20E-1-4030DC05 Schematic Diagram, 125 Vdc ESF Distribution Center, Bus
111, Part 1, 1DC05E
X
20E-1-4030DC06 Schematic Diagram, 125 Vdc ESF Distribution Center, Bus
111, Part 2, 1DC05E
P
AC-7 AC One Line Diagram, January 6, 2015 (For Training Use
Only)
8
DC-1 125 Vdc System (For Training Use Only) 9
DC-2 250 Vdc System (For Training Use Only) 3
Engineering
Changes
625953 Evaluate Impact on Safety Analyses due to As-Found ECCS
Flow Rates
10/20/2018
BR-19-002 Surveillance Test Interval (STI) Evaluation: Revise The 125
Vdc ESF Battery Bank and Charger Operability Weekly
Surveillance Frequency from Once per 7-days to Once per
31-days
0
BRW-15-006 Surveillance Test Interval (STI) Evaluation: Change the STI
for Service Test (SR 3.8.4.3) to an 18-month Staggered Test
Basis
2
Engineering
Evaluations
2541232-46-01 ICES 318417, Sequoyah Unit 1 Trip Due to Loss of Vital
Inverter Power Board
05/19/2016
2683598-83 ICES 323906, Prairie Island Diesel Driven Fire Pump Failed 09/22/2016
 14
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
to Start
4128714 Multiple Losses of ESF Bus 141 during 1A Diesel Generator
Sequence Testing in A1R20
06/08/2018
4190742 Feedwater Regulating Valve Oscillations During Power
Ascension
01/17/2019
4192903 2018 Equipment Reliability Evaluation 12/10/2018
ATI 02541232-46-
01
ICES 318417, Sequoyah Unit 1 Trip Due to Loss of Vital
Inverter Power Board
05/19/2016